Your Tailored Power Solutions ProviderTMwww.stacoenergy.com
®
Full
Two Year
Warranty
FirstLine®  PL 924 Emergency Lighting System (ELS) delivers high
performance, tailored to meet the demands of emergency lighting
applications.  With a cost-effective reliable design, the FirstLine®  PL

Transformer Cabinet
Electronics: 47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: : 60.16 x 26.3 x 35.58
Transformer: 43 x 27 x 34
3,300 3
FLP-924-13-42M 13.5 480Y/277
208Y/120
15kVA/13.5kW Electronics Module with (1) internal string
of batteries, (1) external string in (1) Cabinet and (1) 4 x 2
Transformer Cabinet with Bypass
Electronics: 47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: 51.42 x 26.12 x 33.55
Transformer w/ Bypass: 43 x 27 x 34
3,315 3
208 X 208 18
FLP-924-18 18 208Y/120
208Y/120
20kVA/18kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(2) external strings in (1) Cabinet
Electronics: 47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86 4,050 2
FLP-924-18M 18 208Y/120
208Y/120
20kVA/18kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(2) external strings in (1) Cabinet and (1) Wall Mount
Bypass
Electronics: 47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: 51.42 x 26.12 x 33.55
Ext. Wall Mt. Bypass: 22.2 x 18.25 x 12.7
4,065 2
480 X 480
FLP-924-18-44 18 480Y/277
480Y/277
20kVA/18kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(2) external strings in (1) Cabinet and (1) 4 x 4 Transformer
Cabinet
Electronics: 47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 43 x 27 x 34
4,400 3
FLP-924-18-44M 18 480Y/277
480Y/277
20kVA/18kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(2) external strings in (1) Cabinet and (1) 4 x 4 Transformer
Cabinet with Bypass
Electronics: 47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer w/ Bypass: 43 x 27 x 34
4,200 3
480 X 208
FLP-924-18-42 18 480Y/277
208Y/120
20kVA/18kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(2) external strings in (1) cabinet and (1) 4 x 2 Transformer
Cabinet
Electronics:  47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 43 x 27 x 34
4,400 3
FLP-924-18-42M 18 480Y/277
208Y/120
20kVA/18kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(2) external strings in (1) cabinet and (1) 4 x 2 Transformer
Cabinet with Bypass
Electronics:  47.07 x 20.29 x 32.95
Battery: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 43 x 27 x 34
4,200 3
3-Wire Delta Input available: Consult Factory.
M = External Maintenance Bypass. Wall Mount on 09M Model, Transformer Cabinet with Bypass on 42M and 44M Models.
9kW 2 x 2 Model 13kW 2 x 2 Model
Staco Energy Products  Co.
FirstLine PL 924 ELS: 27kW & 36kW Models
   Part Number kW
Input/
Output Description
Dimensions
H x W x D (inches)
Wt.
(lbs.)
# of
Cabs.
208 X 208 27
FLP-924-27 27 208Y/120
208Y/120
30kVA/27kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(3) external strings in (2) Cabinets
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
6,120 3
FLP-924-27M 27 208Y/120
208Y/120
30kVA/27kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(3) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) Wall Mount
Bypass
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Wall Mt. Bypass: 22.2 x 22.25 x 12.7
6,135 3
480 X 480
FLP-924-27-44 27 480Y/277
480Y/277
30kVA/27kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(3) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 4 Transformer
Cabinet
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 51.4 x 27 x 34
6,520 4
FLP-924-27-44M 27 480Y/277
480Y/277
30kVA/27kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(3) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 4 Transformer
Cabinet with Bypass
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 51.4 x 27 x 34
6,536 4
480 X 208
FLP-924-27-42 27 480Y/277
208Y/120
30kVA/27kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(3) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 2 Transformer
Cabinet
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 51.4 x 27 x 34
6,270 4
FLP-924-27-42M 27 480Y/277
208Y/120
30kVA/27kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(3) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 2 Transformer
Cabinet with Bypass
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 51.4 x 27 x 34
6,285 4
208 X 208 36
FLP-924-36 36 208Y/120
208Y/120
40kVA/36kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(4) external strings in (2) Cabinets
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
7,850 3
FLP-924-36M 36 208Y/120
208Y/120
40kVA/36kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(4) external strings in (2)Cabinets and (1) Floor Mount
Bypass
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Floor Mt. Bypass: 61.6 x 16 x 33.6
7,865 4
480 X 480
FLP-924-36-44 36 480Y/277
480Y/277
40kVA/36kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(4) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 4 Transformer
Cabinet
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 51.4 x 27 x 34
8,250 4
FLP-924-36-44M 36 480Y/277
480Y/277
40kVA/36kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(4) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 4 Transformer
Cabinet with Bypass
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer w/ Bypass: 51.4 x 27 x 34
8,400 4
480 X 208
FLP-924-36-42 36 480Y/277
208Y/120
40kVA/36kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(4) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 2 Transformer
Cabinet
Electronics: 52 x 23.15 x 32.95
Battery #1: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Battery #2: 71.58 x 37.75 x 37.86
Transformer: 51.4 x 27 x 34
8,050 4
FLP-924-36-42M 36 480Y/277
208Y/120
40kVA/36kW Electronics Module, no internal batteries,
(4) external strings in (2) Cabinets and (1) 4 x 2 Transformer
Cabinet with Bypass